THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG LEE WOO SING COLLEGE

Dr. Wong Yu Hong Overseas Study Trip Loan Scheme

Regulations

Regulations governing the award of the loan scheme are detailed below.

1. Name of the Loan Scheme

The loan scheme will be named "Dr. Wong Yu Hong Overseas Study Trip Loan Scheme" and in Chinese「黃宜弘博士海外研習旅費貸款計劃」.

2. Number and Value

Each year there will be 20 awards of loan scheme (HK\$10,000 each) with a total amount of HK\$1,000,000.

3. Selection Criteria

To be eligible for the Loan Scheme, candidates should:

- be full-time undergraduate students affiliated to Lee Woo Sing; and
- have financial needs and good academic performance in attending short-term experiential learning activities such as summer courses, leadership training programmes or internships, etc. organized by CUHK/non-CUHK units.

The Scheme is interest-free. The loan has to be repaid in two installments before graduation. Successful applicants are required to sign an undertaking once the loan is offered. They are required to return the loan before graduation.

4. Administrative Procedures

- The Loan Scheme is open for application. All applications will be sent to the Scholarships and Bursaries Committee of the College for consideration and nomination.
- The awardees may need to meet with the donor to share their learning experiences at CUHK.
- The Loan Scheme will be administered by the College Office of Lee Woo Sing College in accordance with the above regulations.